One-step method drainage set .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2
Two-step method drainage set .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
Embolectomy catheters fogarty’s, single lumen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4
Embolectomy catheters fogarty’s, double lumen . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5
Aortic catheter  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5
Vessel irrigation catheter  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6
Surgical field aspiration catheter with or without suction control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Surgical field aspiration catheter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7

connecting tube
band clip, collar
4
SURGERY 2013.10
EMBOLECTOMY CATHETERS
Fogarty’s, single lumen
Reference:
Catheter
size / length
Tube
colour
Diameter
of filled balloon
Balloon volume
filled with liquid
EFB2F40 2F / 40 cm white 5 mm 0.15 ml
EFB2F60 2F / 60 cm white 5 mm 0.15 ml
EFB3F40 3F / 40 cm green 6 mm 0.20 ml
EFB3F80 3F / 80 cm green 6 mm 0.20 ml
EFB4F40 4F / 40 cm red 8 mm 0.70 ml
EFB4F80 4F / 80 cm red 8 mm 0.70 ml
EFB5F40 5F / 40 cm white 10 mm 1.50 ml
EFB5F80 5F / 80 cm white 10 mm 1.50 ml
EFB6F40 6F / 40 cm blue 12 mm 2.00 ml
EFB6F80 6F / 80 cm blue 12 mm 2.00 ml
EFB7F40 7F / 40 cm yellow 14 mm 2.50 ml
EFB7F80 7F / 80 cm yellow 14 mm 2.50 ml
EFB8F40 8F / 40 cm brown 16 mm 3.50 ml
EFB8F80 8F / 80 cm brown 16 mm 3.50 ml
EFB10F40 10F / 40 cm grey 20 mm 4.50 ml
EFB10F80 10F / 80 cm grey 20 mm 4.50 ml
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: EFB5F40.
The embolectomy catheters are used for the safe and convenient removal of throm-
boembolic material from arteries and veins. The catheters for embolectomy are
made of biologically indifferent material. Their elasticity is matched to their size. The

VASCULAR SURGERY
SURGERY2013.10
5
EMBOLECTOMY CATHETERS
Fogarty’s, double lumen
AORTIC CATHETER
Reference:
Catheter
size / length
Diameter
of filled balloon
Balloon volume
filled with liquid
Balloon volume
filled with air
EFBD5F80  5F / 80 cm 10 mm 0.6 ml 2 cm3
EFBD6F80 6F / 80 cm 12 mm 0.8 ml 3 cm3
EFBD7F80 7F / 80 cm 14 mm 1.5 ml 4 cm3
Reference: Catheter size
Balloon volume
filled with liquid Catheter length
KA16F90  16F 20 ml 90 cm

POPO300
Reference:
KORO21F200
The surgical aspiration catheter (ileostomy) is used during abdominal
surgery. It allows the suction of intestinal contents at a long distance.
Length 200 cm, perforated on 120 cm. Size 21F.
The catheter is made of thermoplastic (medical grade) PVC.
SURGERY2013.10
9
REDON - TYPE ASPIRATION CATHETER
BOTTLE FOR LONG-LASTING WOUND ASPIRATION
contains 250 ml, 400 ml
Reference:
Catheter
size / length
KOR6F50 6F / 50 cm
KOR8F50 8F / 50 cm
KOR10F70 10F / 70 cm
KOR12F70 12F / 70 cm
KOR14F70 14F / 70 cm
KOR16F70 16F / 70 cm
KOR18F70 18F / 70 cm
KOR20F70 20F / 70 cm
KOR22F70 22F / 70 cm
KOR24F70 24F / 70 cm
KOR26F70 26F / 70 cm
KOR28F70 28F / 70 cm
KOR30F70 30F / 70 cm
KOR32F70              32F / 70 cm
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: KOR24F70.
Reference:
BS250
BS400
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: BS400.
Bottle for prolonged time wound suctioning used in surgery wounds treat-
ment. Available in 250 ml and 400 ml configurations allowing attachment to
wide range of drain tubing from 6F to 32F. Tip adapted to different suction
drains diameters.
Made of polyethylene.
Used for drainage. Conventional perforation eyes (Redon type).
Made of PCV, medical grade.
OTHER PRODUCTS
10
SURGERY 2013.10
Reference:
without side holes
Reference:
with side holes
Catheter
size / length
DB20F30 DB20F30OB3 20F / 30 cm
DB22F30 DB22F30OB3 22F / 30 cm
DB24F30 DB24F30OB3 24F / 30 cm
DB26F30 DB26F30OB3 26F / 30 cm
DB28F30 DB28F30OB3 28F / 30 cm
DB30F30 DB30F30OB3 30F / 30 cm
DB32F30 DB32F30OB3 32F / 30 cm
DB34F30 DB34F30OB3 34F / 30 cm
DB36F30 DB36F30OB3 36F / 30 cm
DB20F40 DB20F40OB3 20F / 40 cm
DB22F40 DB22F40OB3 22F / 40 cm
DB24F40 DB24F40OB3 24F / 40 cm
DB26F40 DB26F40OB3 26F / 40 cm
DB28F40 DB28F40OB3 28F / 40 cm
DB30F40 DB30F40OB3 30F / 40 cm
DB32F40 DB32F40OB3 32F / 40 cm
DB34F40 DB34F40OB3 34F / 40 cm
DB36F40 DB36F40OB3 36F / 40 cm
VENTRAL DRAIN
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.:
DB32F40
DB30F40OB3 - with side holes
The ventral drains are made of siliconed high-quality soft plastic material.
Two versions are available:
* with side holes - sterile / length 30 or 40 cm /
* without side holes - sterile / length 30 or 40 cm /
Ext. diameter: 1 mm to 12 mm
Drain tubing: sterile or non-sterile
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: D.
DRAIN TUBING
Reference:
D
OTHER PRODUCTS
SURGERY2013.10
11
THORAX DRAINAGE CATHETER with trocar
Reference: Catheter size Trocar size / length
KDKPT10F 10F 10F / 25 cm
KDKPT16F 16F 16F / 25 cm
KDKPT24F 24F 24F / 40 cm
KDKPT28F 28F 28F / 40 cm
KDKPT32F 32F 32F / 40 cm
THORAX DRAINAGE CATHETER without trocar
Reference:
Catheter
size / length
DKP16F50 16F / 50 cm
DKP18F50 18F / 50 cm
DKP20F50 20F / 50 cm
DKP22F50 22F / 50 cm
DKP24F50 24F / 50 cm
DKP26F50 26F / 50 cm
DKP28F50 28F / 50 cm
DKP30F50 30F / 50 cm
DKP32F50 32F / 50 cm
DKP34F50 34F / 50 cm
DKP36F50 36F / 50 cm
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: DKP32F50
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: KDKPT24F.
The thorax drainage catheter is used for gas or liquid aspiration from thoracic
cavity. The X-ray line ensure position control. Lateral eyes permit effective drainage.

length
Use
with guide wire
Length of the thinned
distal part
KR6F40M2 6F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR6F40M4 6F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR7F40M2 7F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR7F40M4 7F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR8F40M2 8F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR8F40M4 8F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR8,5F40M2 8,5F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR8,5F40M4 8,5F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR9F40M2 9F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR9F40M4 9F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR10F40M2 10F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR10F40M4 10F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR11F40M2 11F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR11F40M4 11F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR11,5F40M2 11,5F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR11,5F40M4 11,5F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
KR12F40M2 12F 40 cm .035” 2 cm
KR12F40M4 12F 40 cm .035” 4 cm
DILATING CATHETER SOEHENDER type
(Percutaneous method)
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: KR12F40М2.
The catheter is more visible in X-ray, without cap, with a thinned distal part
of 2 cm and 4 cm in length. Available in sizes ranging from 6F to 12F, with
a length of 40cm.Used for dilatation of bile ducts.
GASTROENTEROLOGY
SURGERY2013.10
17
Reference:
Catheter
 size
Catheter
 length
Use with
guide wire
KR6F 6F 200 cm .035"
KR7F 7F 200 cm .035"
KR8F 8F 200 cm .035"
KR9F 9F 200 cm .035”
KR10F 10F 200 cm .035”
KR11.5F 11.5F 200 cm .035”
DILATING CATHETER Soehender type
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: KR10F.
ORAL BILIARY DUCTS DRAINAGE SET
Nasal biliary catheters used for external drainage of biliary ducts, are placed via a duodenoscope, allowing flushing biliary ducts and administering

21
DUODENAL TUBE
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.:
SD8F125A - Type A - tip closed and rounded
SD16F125B -Type B - tip with central hole.
The duodenal tube is used for emptying duodenum in occlusive ileus, acute
pancreas inflammation, paralytic ileus, and other clinical situations, depend-
ing on physician’s discretion. The duodenal tube consists of a one lumen
PVC tube. Due to transparency of the tube material aspirated contents ob-
servation is possible. The tube’s distal tip allows its connection to syringes,
adaptors, and other drains. The tube has a closed tip, either rounded or with
a central hole. Each tube has four side holes.
Reference: Tube diameter Tube length Hub colour
SD8F125A 8F 125 cm blue
SD8F125B 8F 125 cm blue
SD10F125A 10F 125 cm black
SD10F125B 10F 125 cm black
SD12F125A 12F 125 cm white
SD12F125B 12F 125 cm white
SD14F125A 14F 125 cm green
SD14F125B  14F 125 cm green
SD16F125A 16F 125 cm orange
SD16F125B 16F 125 cm orange
SD18F125A 18F 125 cm red
SD18F125B  18F 125 cm red
GASTROENTEROLOGY
22
SURGERY 2013.10
GASTRIC TUBE
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: SZ26F75.
Reference: Tube diameter Tube length Hub colour
SZ12F75 12F 75 cm white
SZ12F100 12F 100 cm white
SZ14F75 14F 75 cm green
SZ14F100 14F 100 cm green
SZ16F75 16F 75 cm orange
SZ16F100 16F 100 cm orange
SZ18F75 18F 75 cm red
SZ18F100 18F 100 cm red
SZ20F75 20F 75 cm yellow
SZ20F100 20F 100 cm yellow
SZ22F75 22F 75 cm blue
SZ22F100 22F 100 cm blue
SZ24F75 24F 75 cm blue
SZ24F100 24F 100 cm blue
SZ26F75 26F 75 cm blue
SZ26F100 26F 100 cm blue
SZ28F75 28F 75 cm blue
SZ28F100 28F 100 cm blue
SZ30F75 30F 75 cm blue
SZ30F100 30F 100 cm blue
The gastric tube is used for the quick aspiration of stomach contents or gastric lav-
age, for continuous emptying of the upper gastrointestinal tract in the case of bowel
obstruction, for the administration of enteral nutrition in the case of advanced dys-
phagia and for the enteral feeding or administration of medicine to premature babies
or small infants.
The gastric tube is made of a high class PVC medical grade material , having the
required softness and elasticity. Transparency of gastric tube facilitates observation
of aspirate. Wthe gastric tube with big lateral side holes enable fast introduction of
fluids and gastric contents aspiration.
GASTROENTEROLOGY
SURGERY2013.10
23
RECTAL TUBE
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.:
SR22F40A - Type A - tip closed and rounded with two side holes
SR18F30B - Type B - tip with central hole and two side holes.
Reference: Tube diameter Tube length Hub colour
SR18F30A 18F 30 cm red
SR18F30B 18F 30 cm red
SR18F40A 18F 40 cm red
SR18F40B 18F 40 cm red
SR22F30A 22F 30 cm blue
SR22F30B 22F 30 cm blue
SR22F40A 22F 40 cm blue
SR22F40B 22F 40 cm blue
SR26F30A 26F 30 cm blue
SR26F30B 26F 30 cm blue
SR26F40A 26F 40 cm blue
SR26F40B 26F 40 cm blue
SR30F30A 30F 30 cm blue
SR30F30B 30F 30 cm blue
SR30F40A 30F 40 cm blue
SR30F40B 30F 40 cm blue
SR36F30A 36F 30 cm blue
SR36F30B 36F 30 cm blue
SR36F40A 36F 40 cm blue
SR36F40B 36F 40 cm blue
Rectal tube is used to drain anus lumen and the end-part of the rectum. The rectal
tube consists of a single-lumen tube made of PVC. The tube is atraumatic due to
specially selected material it is made of.
GASTROENTEROLOGY
24
SURGERY 2013.10
GASTRIC CATHETER
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: KZ28F150.
The gastric catheter is used for the quick aspiration of stomach contents or
gastric lavage, for continuous emptying of the upper gastrointestinal tract in
the case of bowel obstruction, for the administration of the enteral nutrition
in the case of advanced of dysphagia and for enteral feeding or administra-
tion of medicine to premature babies or small infants.
The gastric catheter is made of a high class PVC medical grade material,
having the required softness and elasticity. The transparency of gastric cath-
eter facilitates observation of aspirate. The distal tip (hub) of gastric catheter
enables their connection to syringes, adapters and various drains. The cen-
tral opened end and lateral side hole enable fast introduction of fluids and
gastric contents aspiration.
Reference: Tube diameter Tube length Hub colour
KZ12F150 12F 150 cm white
KZ14F150 14F 150 cm green
KZ16F150 16F 150 cm orange
KZ18F150 18F 150 cm red
KZ20F150 20F 150 cm yellow
KZ22F150 22F 150 cm blue
KZ24F150 24F 150 cm blue
KZ26F150 26F 150 cm blue
KZ28F150 28F 150 cm blue
KZ30F150 30F 150 cm blue
KZ32F150 32F 150 cm blue
KZ34F150 34F 150 cm blue
KZ36F150 36F 150 cm blue
INTESTINAL STENTS CATHETER
Triple channel catheters
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: K3KSJ22F300.
Catheter diameter 22F, 300 cm long